For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2023

(In Millions)

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Autonomous Entity

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ $
Costs and expenses: —  —

Direct costs, exclusive of depreciation and amortization —  —  —  —
Selling, general and administrative expenses, exclusive of

depreciation and amortization —  —

Depreciation and amortization —  —
Goodwill and other asset impairments —  —
Restructuring and other charges —  —

Total costs and expenses
Operating income (loss) —  —  —  —
Other income (expense):

Foreign exchange gain (loss) —  —
Other, net —  —

Income (loss) before income taxes —  —  —  —
Provision for income taxes —  —

Net income (loss) $ $ $ $
Earnings per share of common stock
Basic
Diluted
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding
Basic
Diluted

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

65

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2022

(In Millions)

Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Autonomous Entity

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 3,096.1  $ —  $ —  $ 3,096.1
Costs and expenses:

Direct costs, exclusive of depreciation and amortization 2,447.4  26.6  (b) 0.2  (j) 2,474.2
Selling, general and administrative expenses, exclusive of

depreciation and amortization 279.8  18.0  (b) 0.6  (j) 298.4

Depreciation and amortization 92.7  —  —  92.7
Goodwill and other asset impairments 9.8  —  —  9.8
Restructuring and other charges 30.5  —  —  30.5

Total costs and expenses 2,860.2  44.6  0.8  2,905.6
Operating income (loss) 235.9  (44.6) (0.8) 190.5
Other income (expense):

Foreign exchange gain (loss) (0.9) —  —  (0.9)
Other, net 2.0  —  4.9  (j) 6.9

Income (loss) before income taxes 237.0  (44.6) 4.1  196.5
Provision for income taxes 44.1  (11.3) (g) 1.0  (k) 33.8

Net income (loss) $ 192.9  $ (33.3) $ 3.1  $ 162.7
Earnings per share of common stock
Basic
Diluted
Weighted-average number of common shares outstanding
Basic
Diluted

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial information.

66

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information
(In millions unless stated otherwise)

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet as of March 31, 2023 and the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the three
months ended March 31, 2023 and the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2022 include the following